—
PROTECTION AGAINST ARC FAULTS
Arc Fault Detection Device DS-ARC1 with
integrated RCBO
Data sheet
DS-ARC1 is the new 1P+N AFDD
with an integrated residual current
circuit breaker with over-current

EAN
Ordering details
Type code
Order data
Order code
Weight
1 pcs
kg
Pkg
qty
pce
1P+N 30 B
6 736516 DS-ARC1 B6 A30 2CSA255103R1065 0.240 1
10 735618 DS-ARC1 B10 A30 2CSA255103R1105 0.240 1
13 736417 DS-ARC1 B13 A30 2CSA255103R1135 0.240 1
16 735519 DS-ARC1 B16 A30 2CSA255103R1165 0.240 1
20 736318 DS-ARC1 B20 A30 2CSA255103R1205 0.240 1
1P+N 30 C
6 736110 DS-ARC1 C6 A30 2CSA255103R1064 0.240 1
10 735212 DS-ARC1 C10 A30 2CSA255103R1104 0.240 1
13 748311 DS-ARC1 C13 A30 2CSA255103R1134 0.240 1
16 611110 DS-ARC1 C16 A30 2CSA255103R1164 0.240 1
20 735113 DS-ARC1 C20 A30 2CSA255103R1204 0.240 1
Number
of poles
Rated
residual
currrent
I∆m mA
Charac-
teristics
Rated
current
In A
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Ordering details
Type code
Order code
Weight
1 pcs
kg
Pkg
qty
pce
1P+N 30 B
6 734710 DS-ARC1 M B6 A30 2CSA275103R1065 0.240 1
10 733812 DS-ARC1 M B10 A30 2CSA275103R1105 0.240 1
13 734611 DS-ARC1 M B13 A30 2CSA275103R1135 0.240 1
16 733713 DS-ARC1 M B16 A30 2CSA275103R1165 0.240 1
20 734512 DS-ARC1 M B20 A30 2CSA275103R1205 0.240 1
1P+N 30 C
6 734314 DS-ARC1 M C6 A30 2CSA275103R1064 0.240 1
10 733416 DS-ARC1 M C10 A30 2CSA275103R1104 0.240 1
13 748113 DS-ARC1 M C13 A30 2CSA275103R1134 0.240 1
16 611011 DS-ARC1 M C16 A30 2CSA275103R1164 0.240 1
20 748014 DS-ARC1 M C20 A30 2CSA275103R1204 0.240 1
—
Easy fault analysis
In the case of a fault, the LED displays the different fault indications as soon as the toggle has been reclosed.
—
DS-ARC1 AFDD with integrated RCBO
Fault analysis and earth fault indicator
LED color blink/sec
Signal
duration
Cause of
tripping
Green permanent permanent
Manual tripping, test
button, overcurrent
Red blinking 1 5 sec Series arc fault
Red blinking 2 5 sec Parallel arc fault
Red blinking 3 5 sec Over-voltage
FAULT ANALYSIS AND EARTH FAULT INDICATOR
After the 5 second blinking the LED turns green again.
—
Earth fault indicator
DS-ARC1 is equipped with an earth fault indicator to identify earth fault trips. A blue flag on the
toggle will appear making the troubleshooting easier while reducing the downtime for maintenance
operations. In case of earth fault trip, the LED becomes green after reclosing the toggle.
—
Overall dimensions
All measurements in mm
—
DS-ARC1 AFDD with integrated RCBO
Dimensions and connections
DS-ARC1 DATA SHEET I DIMENSIONS AND CONNECTIONS
—
System pro M compact® accessories –
Combinations with accessories
DS-ARC1
H Auxiliary contact S2C-H6R
H-R Auxiliary contact S2C-H6-xxR
S/H
Signal/auxiliary
contact S2C-S/H6R
S/H
(H)
Signal/auxiliary
contact used as
auxiliary contact S2C-S/H6R
ST-F Shunt Trip F2C-A
UR Undervoltage release S2C-A
OR Overvoltage release S2C-OVP
H BF
Auxiliary contact for
bottom fitting S2C-H01/S2C-H10